PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENDRIKUS G.P. BOSCH	01/23/2014
PETER WEINBERGER	03/12/2014
PRAVEEN BHAGAWTULA	05/12/2014
MICHAEL E. LIPMAN	04/04/2014
ALESSANDRO DUMINUCO	02/01/2014
LOUIS GWYN SAMUEL	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134-1706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14162954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: mail@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: D. ANDREW FLOAM

Address Line 1: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0370.1622C (986784)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE D. EISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D. Eisen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT
REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0118

502804702



PATENT REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Hendrikus G.P. Bosch, residing at Distelvlinderstraat 4, 1432MN Aalsmeer, Netherlands; Peter Weinberger, residing at Cisco Systems (Switzerland) GmbH, Richtistrasse 7, Wallisellen, 8304 CH; Praveen Bhagwatula, residing at 409 April Bloom Drive, Cary, NC 27519, US; Michael E. Lipman, residing at 129 W. Bare Hill Rd., Harvard, MA 01451, US; Alessandro Duminuco, residing at Via Aselli 37, 20133 Milano, IT; and Louis Gwyn Samuel, residing at 3 Beech Drive, Common Platt, Swindon, WILTSHIRE, SN5 5DQ, U.K., hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: A Method for Providing Sticky Load Balancing

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	Jan 73 2019
	Hendrikus G.P. Bosch		, con
SIGNATURE:	· ·	DATE:	
	Peter Weinberger		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Praveen Bhagwatula		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Michael E. Lipman		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Alessandro Duminuco		

ANNEANT

the strong and the strong of the strong strong comparison and the strong MART THE LANS OF CANDERSON, DESCRIPTION FOR PURE-SHEET POLICE OF DELEGISCON SHEET OF REPORT LAND SHEET AND ADDRESS. CHINATHA PARTIE TO THE PERMITTER ASSESSED TO SUCCESSED ASSESSED AND REAL PROPERTY. THE THE BOT THE SEN IN ANY NO THE CONST. SINCE STATE STATE OF THE SEN INTEREST CONTROL OF SOME WE AND SHALL BE parameters and the state of a content to the additional and a content of the state of the state of the state of

A Method for Providing Sticky Load Balancing emiles

and in and to end application and all divisional continuing substitute regional review and all officer applications for Letters Patent which have been in shall be first in the United States and all foreign and the same of the contractions, and in and to all original and expense process which have been or Mark the Color to the Colored States and all the color colors and all the colors and the colors

Agree that and assume one apply for one receive letter Paters for and improvement in the their marine, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, groups, and legal representatives to early out in pool safe the intentional purpose of the assignment, the underlying will execute all distributed continuing executes received recording and all After patent grylications on any and all said imposes the contract and anti-contract and any angularity. private of atterney and other papers, communicate to see the second second suggest and legal representatives, all facts were not be inversible to be supplied to the suppli Mark Consider according for active in section will realize the participation for solid

to the content of

BERATURE			DATE	
	House			
SERVICE L			000 - 2	
	Mana We	a territor		
SECULIA DE LA CONTRACTORIA DE LA C			District	
	Propert B	agretie		
SERVICE			19419	
	Nation (Lineage		
SECOND CO.				
	Acceptance	Summer:		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Hendrikus G.P. Bosch, residing at Distelvlinderstraat 4, 1432MN Aalsmeer, Netherlands; Peter Weinberger, residing at Cisco Systems (Switzerland) GmbH, Richtistrasse 7, Wallisellen, 8304 CH; Praveen Bhagwatula, residing at 409 April Bloom Drive, Cary, NC 27519, US; Michael E. Lipman, residing at 129 W. Bare Hill Rd., Harvard, MA 01451, US; Alessandro Duminuco, residing at Via Aselli 37, 20133 Milano, IT; and Louis Gwyn Samuel, residing at 3 Beech Drive, Common Platt, Swindon, WILTSHIRE, SN5 5DQ, U.K., hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: A Method for Providing Sticky Load Balancing

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Hendrikus G.P. Bosch		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Peter Weinberger		
SIGNATURE:	bonent	DATE: 5/12/14	
	Praveen Bhagwatula	······································	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Michael E. Lipman		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Alessandro Duminuco		

Attorney Docket No. 0370.1622C CPOL No. 986784

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Hendrikus G.P. Bosch, residing at Distelvlinderstraat 4, 1432MN Aalsmeer, Netherlands; Peter Weinberger, residing at Cisco Systems (Switzerland) GmbH, Richtistrasse 7, Wallisellen, 8304 CH; Praveen Bhagwatula, residing at 409 April Bloom Drive, Cary, NC 27519, US; Michael E. Lipman, residing at 129 W. Bare Hill Rd., Harvard, MA 01451, US; Alessandro Duminuco, residing at Via Aselli 37, 20133 Milano, IT; and Louis Gwyn Samuel, residing at 3 Beech Drive, Common Platt, Swindon, WILTSHIRE, SN5 5DQ, U.K., hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: A Method for Providing Sticky Load Balancing

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Hendrikus G.P. Bosch		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Peter Weinberger		
SIGNATURE:	1/	DATE:	/ /
SIGNATURE:	And Bhaggatule	DATE:	4/4/14
	Michael E. Lipman	•••	1
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Alessandro Duminuco	_	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Hendrikus G.P. Bosch, residing at Distelvlinderstraat 4, 1432MN Aalsmeer, Netherlands; Peter Weinberger, residing at Cisco Systems (Switzerland) GmbH, Richtistrasse 7, Wallisellen, 8304 CH; Praveen Bhagwatula, residing at 409 April Bloom Drive, Cary, NC 27519, US; Michael E. Lipman, residing at 129 W. Bare Hill Rd., Harvard, MA 01451, US; Alessandro Duminuco, residing at Via Aselli 37, 20133 Milano, IT; and Louis Gwyn Samuel, residing at 3 Beech Drive, Common Platt, Swindon, WILTSHIRE, SN5 5DQ, U.K., hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: A Method for Providing Sticky Load Balancing

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
•	Hendrikus G.P. Bosch		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
•	Peter Weinberger		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
•	Praveen Bhagwatula		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
-	Michael E. Lipman		
SIGNATURE:	flerando Nunina	date: <u>01-FEB-2014</u>	
•	Alessandro Duminuco	s	

Attorney Docket No. 0370.1622C CPOL No. 986784

SIGNATURE: Louis Gwyn Samuel

DATE:

17" April 2014